

Reference: EIR-867

Request:

Please may you provide me with the latest information held on allotments and availability in North Tyneside Borough Council area at present (most recently available data). Information should include:

1. Total number of allotment sites managed by council (number)
2. Total number of allotment sites managed by independents (number)
3. Total number of plots managed by council (number)
4. Total number of plots managed by independents (number)
5. Approx. land area covered by allotments (in acres)
6. Average cost of a plot (annually in GBP)
7. Lowest cost of a plot (annually in GBP)
8. Highest cost of a plot (annually in GBP)
9. Do any sites have plots immediately available (yes or no)
10. How many site waiting lists are currently closed (number)
11. Are discounts available for specific groups of people e.g. retirees (yes or no)

Please provide the information in the form electronic format in either a csv or excel file. Alternatively, answers could be copied next to the bullet points above in your reply.

Response:

1. 48
2. 13 self-managed sites. There are some private sites, however the Authority does not have recent data on these.
3. 1308
4. 768
5. 135 acres

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY



North Tyneside
Council

Reference: EIR-867

6. £100 - £120
7. £21.50
8. £316.20
9. No
10. 0 (zero)
11. No

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY

Date: 27/04/2023

Page 2 of 2